

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1091 OF 2007

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF PUNE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kr., Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Verma, Ms. Kiran Suri,Advs.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv., Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Advs.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application by Mrs. Sabina Anil Sanghvi and two others for impleadment as parties in the appeal. Since the name of the counsel for the applicants has not been shown in the cause list, the case is adjourned for six weeks.

The name of the learned counsel be shown in the cause list of the next date.

(Chandra Setia)  
Sr. PA

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master